A t

Recordd Mavhgemint

4 'i Lity Clerk's Office
s

CONTRACTS & AGREEMENTS

ECM INDEX DATA

950144 _

AMERICAN TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC

Apr04,2014 Fsu. M woe M s MEem:

)

|

- s
File Location }’ endor Name @ ?_
. = t}
Document Type: Contract” Amendment Z
Vendor Name: AMERICAN TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC é =
PO# Location: 950144-001 E
Effect Date: 4/13/2009 A
Term Date: 4/12/2014
CR#: 51196
Related CR#: 44164
Ordinance: 5868 —
Resolution:
Leg Date: 4/6/2009 08159
Vendor #: 136765
Description: AMD#1 PHOTO ENFORCEMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT
PO 950144-001 X-REF 44164
:é ;
<7
S0 ©
27 G
Notes: = ; e
, == E
=" A
=2
22 0
=2 ©
=L
SSZ

4

N

’
J— —_— L

Se— -



Q50 CO

March 18, 2014

Ms. Geni Tunstall 57194 oare /St ran F5 O/ Y -0/
Address CRe-J /78 DATE X 2 l10C L

Carl Krikorian

Fiscal Manager

Bellevue Police Department
450 110™ Avenue NE
Bellevue, WA 98004-5514

RE! Short-term, Extension of the Services Agreement between American Traffic
Solutions, Inc. (“ATS”) and the City of Bellevue (“City”)

On April 13, 2008, the parties entered into an Agreement for the provision of photo enforcement
“services (“Agreement”). The Agreement expires on April 12, 2014.

To allow the parties sufficient time for negotiation of a longer-term extension of the Agreement, the
partigs hereby agree to a month-to-month extension of the term of the Agreement. The Agreement
shall automatically renew for subsequent 1-month periods unless either party provides 30-days’
notice of its intent not to extend the term; provided, however, that the month-to-month extensnons
under this letter (*Letter Agreement”) shall not cumulatively exceed six (6) months.

By signing below, the parties acknowledge agreement with the terms set forth in this Letter
Agreement.

‘AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

American Traffic Solut|0£s; Inc, City

Title ___£vP /’*’?’Sf(’dpu" SIES  THle /«/;mwx,z é/ﬁ
Date . ﬁ?///yﬂ. PPN

Date . ibr; Jid:




7 Attachment “B"” INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

3

ATTACHMENT “B"
INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

The Contractor shall procure and maintain for the duration of this Agreement insurance against
claims for injuries to persans or damages 1o property which enay arise from or in connection with
the performance of the worl hereunder by the Contraclor, his agenis, representalives, employees
or subcontractors. The casl of such insurance shali be paid by the Coniraclor. Insurance shall
meel or exceed tha following unless otherwise approved by the Cily,

A. Minimpum Insurance

. Commercial Ganarat Liabllity covetage with limils nol tess than $1.000,000 par
. ’ ocourence / $2,000,000 annual aggregate,

Stop GapfEmplayers Liahility coverage with imits not lass than $1.000.000 per
accident/disease,

3

3. Business Autemobile Liabllity coverage with fimfis not less than $1,000,000 per accident
for any auto,

4. Workers' Compensation coverage as required by the Industrial Insurance Laws of the
State of Washington.

B. Self-nsured Retentions

Self-insured relentions must be dedlarad to and approved by the Gity.

C. Other Provisions

Commerclal General Liability policies shalt be endorsed to;
b Includs the City, its officials, employees and volunteers as addifional insureds,
2. Provide that such insurance shall be primary as respects any insurance or self-insurance

" mairained by the City,
3. Eachinsurance policy shall provide that coverage shall not be canceled except after thirty

{30) days' written notice has been given 1o the Cily.

D. Acceptability of Insyrers

Insurance shall be placed with insurers with a rating acceptable to the City.

L. Verificalion of Covatage

Contractor shall furnish the City with certificates of Insurance required by this clause. The
certificates aro lo be received and approved by the Cily before work commences. The Gty
resarves the right to require complete, certified copies of ell required § insurance policies al any
time.

. IF. Subconiractors

Conlractor shall require subcontractars to provide coverage which ccmphes with the
requlrements slaled herein.

. | | : Jy%ﬂ—m )

CDocuments gad Satting¥mkbercnsilocal SettingsiTemponury buconn Filos: OLKSC2\auackment B (2) HeputpCity Attomey

[

Page 21 rev 04/04




